



# SAFETY NOTICE:

## Transmission line energization and testing from Soldiers Pond to Shoal Cove, Newfoundland

With construction complete on 1,600 kilometres of new transmission lines across the province from Churchill Falls to Soldiers Pond, we are energizing and testing these lines and associated electrical assets. It is our priority to ensure your continued safety as this work is completed.

Please be advised that on Thursday, May 24, we will begin energizing and testing the island portion of Labrador-Island Transmission Link that runs from Soldiers Pond to Shoal Cove, as well as the converter station at Soldiers Pond and the transition compound in Shoal Cove.

For your safety, we ask that you use caution when travelling near all transmission lines, electrical facilities and equipment, and treat all of these assets as being energized.

For more information, please contact us:

Phone: 1.888.576.5454

[lowerchurchillproject@nalcorenergy.com](mailto:lowerchurchillproject@nalcorenergy.com)



[@nalcorenergy](https://twitter.com/nalcorenergy)



[facebook.com/nalcorenergy](https://facebook.com/nalcorenergy)

